Short term leases relate to leases of residential buildings, land and office buildings with contractual lease term of less than or equal to 12 months at the date of initial

application of IFRS 16. At the end of the reporting period, rental expense of N5.4 million was recognised within operating expenses for these leases. The Group has

no future cash outflows from short term lease commitments at the end of the reporting period.

The associated right-of-use assets for leases were measured at the amount equal to the lease liability, adjusted by the amount of any prepaid lease payments relating

to that lease recognised in the balance sheet as at 31 December 2018. There were no onerous lease contracts that would have required an adjustment to the right-of-

use assets at the date of initial application.

The recognised right-of-use assets relate to the following types of assets:

As at 31

December 2018

Impact of IFRS 16
As at 1 Jan 2019

33

OANDO PLC

UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED AND SEPARATE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE PERIOD ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2019 AND 2018

Amount under

IAS 17

Impact of IFRS

16

Amount under

IFRS 16

N'000 N'000 N'000

Segment assets:

Exploration  & Production   856,152,093   10,867,005   867,019,098

Supply & Trading   2,256,899   156,068   2,412,967

Corporate & Other   196,934,569   13,576,028   210,510,597

Group   1,055,343,561   24,599,101   1,079,942,662

Segment liabilities:

Exploration  & Production   528,052,670   10,652,072   538,704,742

Supply & Trading   14,724,995   163,001   14,887,996

Corporate & Other   220,830,192   16,189,302   237,019,494

Group   763,607,857   27,004,375   790,612,232

c This note provides information for leases where the Group is a lessee.

(i) Right-of-use assets

Buildings Aircraft Total

GROUP N'000 N'000 N'000

Opening balance as at 1 January 2019   26,411,690   -   26,411,690

Additions   -   -   -

Exchange difference on translation   64,874   64,874

Closing balance as at 30 September 2019   26,476,564   -   26,411,690

Depreciation

Opening balance as at 1 January 2019   -   -   -